



Live Charged.



USER GUIDE

Anker MagGo Wireless Charger (15W, Pad)



EN



- This wireless charger is not compatible with non-MagSafe phone cases, such as Otterbox Defender cases.
- Connect the wireless charger to a Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 or Power Delivery wall adapter. Do not connect to a 5V/1A wall charger or a USB port on a computer as it may affect the wireless charging function.
- Do not place any foreign objects between your device and the wireless charger's surface, including metal pads on a car mount, magnetic cards, door keys, coins, NFC cards or other metal objects, as they could potentially demagnetize the wireless charger, affect the charging speed, or cause overheating.
- Wireless charging products make charging more convenient than wired chargers, but confined by current wireless technology, their charging speed is slower than that of wired chargers.
- High temperatures will reduce charging speed and restrict power. It is recommended that you charge your device in environments with temperatures below 40°C / 104°F.

Important Safety Instructions



Please refer to the electrical and safety information on the bottom before installing or operating the product.

- The maximum ambient temperature during use of this product must not exceed 40°C.

FCC Warning

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
 - Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
 - Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
 - Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
- Caution: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

FCC RF Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator & your body.

The following importer is the responsible party (for FCC matters only).
Company Name: Fantasia Trading LLC
Address: 5350 Ontario Mills Pkwy, Suite 100, Ontario, CA 91764
Telephone: +1 800 988 7973

IC Warning Statement:

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada's licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
1. This device may not cause interference.
2. This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes:
1. L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;
2. L'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

IC RF exposure statement:

This equipment complies with IC Radiation exposure limits set forth for anuncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with aminimum distance of 10cm between the product and your body.

IC RF déclaration d'exposition:

Este equipo cumple con los límites de exposición a radacion por radiofrecuencia dela IC estipulados para un ambiente no controlado. Este equipo debera instalarse yutilizarse con una distancia minima de 10 cm entre el radiador y el cuerpo.

UK CA

This product complies with the radio interference requirements of the European Community.

GB Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that this product is in compliance with Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 and The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012. The full text of the GB declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: support.anker.com

To comply with RF exposure requirements, a minimum separation distance of 20cm must be maintained between the user's body and the product.



EU Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that this product is in compliance with Directives 2014/53/EU & 2011/65/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: support.anker.com

To comply with RF exposure requirements, a minimum separation distance of 20cm must be maintained between the user's body and the product.

Anker Innovations Limited
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH
Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

Anker Technology (UK) Limited,
GNR8, 49 Clarendon Road, Watford, Hertfordshire, WD17 1HP, United Kingdom

	Indoor use only
	This symbol indicates that this product shall not be treated as household waste. Instead it shall be handed over to the applicable collection point for the recycling of electrical and electronic equipment.

TX/RX Frequency Range: 110-148kHz(Only for EU and UK)
Radiated H-Field:-25.59dBuA/m(@10m)(Only for EU and UK)

DE



- Dieses kabellose Ladegerät ist nicht mit Nicht-MagSafe-Telefonhüllen, wie etwa OtterBox Defender-Hüllen, kompatibel.
- Schließen Sie das kabellose Ladegerät an einen Quick Charge 2.0/3.0- oder Power Delivery-Wandadapter an. Schließen Sie das Gerät nicht an ein 5 V/1 A-Wandladegerät oder einen USB-Anschluss eines Computers an, da dies die Funktion zum kabellosen Aufladen beeinträchtigen kann.
- Legen Sie keine Fremdkörper zwischen Ihr Gerät und die Oberfläche des kabellosen Ladegeräts, einschließlich Metallpads an einer Kfz-Halterung, Magnetkarten, Türschlüssel, Münzen, NFC-Karten oder andere Metallgegenstände, da diese das kabellose Ladegerät möglicherweise entmagnetisieren, die Ladegeschwindigkeit beeinträchtigen oder eine Überhitzung verursachen können.
- Kabellose Ladegeräte machen das Aufladen bequemer als kabelgebundene Ladegeräte, aber aufgrund der aktuellen kabellosen Technologie ist ihre Ladegeschwindigkeit langsamer als die von kabelgebundenen Ladegeräten.
- Hohe Temperaturen verringern die Ladegeschwindigkeit und schränken die Leistung ein. Es wird empfohlen, das Gerät in Umgebungen mit Temperaturen unter 40 °C aufzuladen.

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise



Lesen Sie die elektrischen und Sicherheitsinformationen unten, bevor Sie das Produkt installieren oder betreiben.

- Die maximale Umgebungstemperatur während der Verwendung des Produkts darf 40 °C nicht übersteigen.

Konformitätserklärung

Anker Innovations Limited erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt die Richtlinien 2014/53/EU und 2011/65/EU erfüllt. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar: support.anker.com

	Verwendung nur in Innenbereichen
	Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht als Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. Stattdessen ist es an der jeweiligen Sammelstelle für das Recycling von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten abzugeben.

TX-/RX-Frequenzbereich: 110-148kHz(nur EU/UK)
Abgestrahltes H-Feld:-25.59dBuA/m(@10m)(nur EU/UK)

ES



- Este cargador inalámbrico no es compatible con fundas para teléfonos que no sean MagSafe, como las fundas Otterbox Defender.
- Conecte el cargador inalámbrico a un adaptador de Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 o Power Delivery. No lo conecte a un cargador de pared de 5 V/1 A ni a un puerto USB de ordenador, ya que puede afectar a la función de carga inalámbrica.
- No coloque ningún objeto extraño entre su dispositivo y la superficie del cargador inalámbrico, como almohadillas metálicas de soportes para automóvil, tarjetas magnéticas, llaves de puertas, monedas, tarjetas NFC u otros objetos metálicos, ya que podrían desmagnetizar el cargador inalámbrico y afectar a la velocidad de carga o provocar un sobrecalentamiento.
- Los productos con carga inalámbrica ofrecen mayor comodidad que los cargadores con cable pero, al estar limitados por la tecnología inalámbrica actual, generan una velocidad de carga más lenta que estos.
- Las temperaturas elevadas reducen la velocidad de carga y limitan la potencia. Se recomienda cargar el dispositivo en entornos con una temperatura inferior a 40 °C (104 °F).

Instrucciones de seguridad importantes



Consulte la información sobre componentes eléctricos y seguridad de la parte final antes de instalar o utilizar el producto.

- La temperatura ambiente máxima mientras se usa el producto no debe superar los 40 °C.

Declaración de conformidad

Por la presente, Anker Innovations Limited declara que este producto cumple con la Directivas 2014/53 UE y 2011/65/UE. El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: support.anker.com

	Solo para uso en interiores
	Este símbolo indica que el producto no puede desecharse junto con los residuos domésticos. En su lugar, debe llevarse a un punto de recogida adecuado para el reciclaje de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos.

Rango de frecuencias TX/RX: 110-148kHz(solo EE. UU. y Reino Unido)
Campo H de radiación:-25.59dBuA/m(@10m)(solo EE. UU. y Reino Unido)

FR



- Ce chargeur sans fil n'est pas compatible avec les étuis de protection pour téléphone non-MagSafe, comme les étuis Otterbox Defender.
- Connectez le chargeur sans fil à un adaptateur mural Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 ou Power Delivery. N'effectuez pas le raccordement à un chargeur mural 5 V/1 A ou à un port USB d'un ordinateur car cela pourrait affecter la fonction de charge sans fil.
- Ne placez aucun objet étranger entre votre appareil et la surface du chargeur sans fil, y compris les plaques métalliques des supports pour voiture, les cartes magnétiques, les clés, les pièces de monnaie, les cartes NFC ou tout autre objet métallique, car ils pourraient potentiellement démagnétiser le chargeur sans fil, réduire la vitesse de charge ou provoquer une surchauffe.
- Les produits de charge sans fil facilitent le chargement comparés aux versions filaires traditionnelles. Néanmoins, restreinte par la technologie sans fil actuelle, la vitesse de chargement est plus lente que celle des chargeurs filaires.
- Les températures élevées réduiront la vitesse de chargement et limiteront la puissance. Il est recommandé de charger votre appareil dans un environnement à une température inférieure à 40 °C / 104 °F.

Consignes de sécurité importantes



Veillez vous référer aux informations électriques et de sécurité sur le dessous avant de monter ou d'utiliser le produit..

- La température ambiante maximale pendant l'utilisation de ce produit ne doit pas dépasser 40 °C.

Déclaration de conformité

Par la présente, Anker Innovations Limited déclare que ce produit est conforme aux Directives 2014/53/EU et 2011/65/EU. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité pour l'UE est disponible à l'adresse suivante : support.anker.com

	Utilisation en intérieur uniquement
	Ce symbole indique que ce produit ne doit pas être traité comme un déchet ménager. Il doit plutôt être remis au point de collecte approprié pour le recyclage des équipements électriques et électroniques.

Gamme de fréquence TX/RX: 110-148kHz(pour l'UE / le Royaume-Uni uniquement)
Champ H rayonné:-25.59dBuA/m(@10m)(pour l'UE / le Royaume-Uni uniquement)

IT



- Questo caricabatterie wireless non è compatibile con custodie per telefoni non MagSafe, come le custodie Otterbox Defender.
- Collegare il caricabatterie wireless a un adattatore a muro Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 o Power Delivery. Non collegare a un caricatore a muro 5V/1A o a una porta USB su un computer in quanto potrebbe influire sulla funzione di ricarica wireless.
- Non posizionare oggetti estranei tra il dispositivo e la superficie del caricabatterie wireless, inclusi cuscinetti metallici su un supporto per auto, schede magnetiche, chiavi di porte, monete, schede NFC o altri oggetti metallici, poiché potrebbero potenzialmente smagnetizzare il caricabatterie wireless, influenzare la velocità della ricarica o causare surriscaldamento.
- I prodotti di ricarica wireless rendono la ricarica più pratica rispetto a quelli cablati. Tuttavia, a causa dei limiti della tecnologia wireless corrente, la loro velocità di ricarica è inferiore.
- Le alte temperature ridurranno la velocità di ricarica e la potenza. Si consiglia di ricaricare il dispositivo in ambienti con temperature inferiori a 40 °C.

Istruzioni importanti sulla sicurezza



Fare riferimento alle informazioni elettriche e di sicurezza sul fondo prima di installare o utilizzare il prodotto.

- Il prodotto deve essere utilizzato in ambienti a temperatura non superiore ai 40 °C.

Dichiarazione di conformità

Con la presente, Anker Innovations Limited dichiara che questo prodotto è conforme alle Direttive 2014/53/EU & 2011/65/EU. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: support.anker.com

	Solo per uso in ambienti interni
	Questo simbolo indica che il presente prodotto non deve essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Deve invece essere consegnato al punto di raccolta applicabile per il riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.

Gamma di frequenza TX/RX: 110-148kHz(solo per UE/Regno Unito)
Campo magnetico irradiato:-25.59dBuA/m(@10m)(solo per UE/Regno Unito)

PT



- Este carregador sem fios não é compatível com capas de telefone que não sejam MagSafe, tais como as capas Otterbox Defender.
- Conecte o carregador sem fio a um adaptador de parede Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 ou Power Delivery. Não conecte a um carregador de parede de 5 V/1 A ou a uma porta USB de um computador, pois isso poderá afetar a função de carregamento sem fio.
- Não coloque objetos estranhos entre o dispositivo e a superfície do carregador sem fios, incluindo bases metálicas em suportes de carros, cartões magnéticos, chaves, moedas, cartões NFC ou outros objetos metálicos, visto que estes podem desmagnetizar o carregador sem fios, afetar a velocidade de carregamento ou provocar sobreaquecimento.
- Os produtos de carregamento sem fios fazem com que o carregamento seja mais prático do que com os carregadores com fios. No entanto, estão limitados à tecnologia sem fios atual e, como tal, a velocidade de carregamento é mais lenta do que com os carregadores com fios.
- As temperaturas elevadas irão reduzir a velocidade de carregamento e limitar a potência. Recomendase que carregue o dispositivo em ambientes com temperaturas abaixo dos 40 °C/104 °F.

Instruções de segurança importantes



Consulte as informações elétricas e de segurança na parte inferior antes de instalar ou operar o produto.

- A temperatura ambiente máxima para usar este produto não deve ultrapassar os 40 °C.

Declaração de conformidade

Por meio deste, a Anker Innovations Limited declara que este produto está em conformidade com as Diretivas 2014/53/UE e 2011/65/UE. O texto completo da declaração de conformidade da UE está disponível no seguinte endereço da internet: support.anker.com

	Apenas para utilização em espaços interiores
	Este símbolo indica que o presente produto não deve ser tratado como resíduo doméstico. Deve ser entregue no ponto de recolha aplicável para a reciclagem de equipamento elétrico e eletrónico.

Intervalo de frequências TX/RX: 110-148kHz(apenas para UE/Reino Unido)
Campo magnetico irradiato:-25.59dBuA/m(@10m)(apenas para UE/Reino Unido)

For tutorial videos, FAQs, manuals, and more information, please visit:

<https://support.anker.com>

Or scan the QR code below:



@anker_official
@anker_jp



@AnkerDeutschland
@AnkerJapan
@Anker



@AnkerOfficial
@Anker_JP

PAP 22
Raccolta Carta

Product Number: A25M0
51005004151 V1

RU



- Это беспроводное зарядное устройство несовместимо с чехлами для телефонов Otterbox Defender и другими чехлами, отличными от MagSafe.
- Подключите беспроводное зарядное устройство к адаптеру Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 или Power Delivery. Не подключайте его к зарядному устройству, рассчитанному на напряжение 5 В и силу тока 1 А или USB-порту компьютера, так как это может повлиять на функцию беспроводной зарядки.
- Не помещайте посторонние предметы между устройством и поверхностью беспроводного зарядного устройства, в том числе металлические пластины автомобильного крепления, магнитные карты, дверные ключи, монеты, карты NFC или другие металлические предметы, так как они потенциально могут размагнитить беспроводное зарядное устройство, повлиять на скорость зарядки или вызвать перегрев.
- Беспроводные зарядные устройства более удобны в использовании, но из-за ограничений современных беспроводных технологий скорость зарядки при их использовании ниже, чем при использовании проводных зарядных устройств.
- При высоких температурах снижается скорость зарядки и ограничивается мощность. Рекомендуется заряжать устройство при температуре окружающей среды ниже 40 °C.

Важные инструкции по технике безопасности



Перед установкой или эксплуатацией изделия ознакомьтесь с информацией об электрических характеристиках и безопасности на нижней стороне.

- Температура воздуха при эксплуатации этого изделия не должна превышать 40 °C.

Декларация о соответствии

Настоящим компания Anker Innovations Limited заявляет, что данное изделие соответствует Директивам 2014/53/EU и 2011/65/EU. Полный текст декларации соответствия ЕС доступен по следующему интернет-адресу: support.anker.com

	Используйте только в помещениях
	Этот символ означает, что изделие нельзя утилизировать вместе с бытовыми отходами. Вместо этого его необходимо передать в соответствующий пункт сбора для переработки электрического и электронного оборудования.

Диапазон частот приемопередатчика: 110-148kHz(только для ЕС и Великобритании)
Излучаемое магнитное поле:-25.59dBuA/m(@10m)(только для ЕС и Великобритании)

RU 09

TR



- Bu kablosuz şarj cihazı, Otterbox Defender kılıfları gibi MagSafe özelliğini desteklemeyen telefon kılıflarıyla uyumlu değildir.
- Kablosuz şarj cihazını bir Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 veya Power Delivery duvar adaptörüne bağlayın. Kablosuz şarj işlevini etkileyebileceği için, 5 V/1 A duvar şarj cihazına veya bilgisayardaki bir USB bağlantı noktasına bağlamayın.
- Cihazınız ile kablosuz şarj cihazının yüzeyi arasında, araba tutucusu üzerindeki metal pedler, manyetik kartlar, kapı anahtarları, bozuk paralar, NFC kartları veya diğer metal cisimler dahil herhangi bir yabancı cisim koymayın; bunlar kablosuz şarj cihazının manyetik özelliğini bozabilir, şarj hızını olumsuz etkileyebilir veya aşırı ısınmaya neden olabilir.
- Kablosuz şarj ürünleri, şarj işlemini kablolu şarj cihazlarından daha kolay hale getirir. Ancak mevcut kablosuz teknolojiyle sınırlı oldukları için şarj hızları kablolu şarj cihazlarından daha yavaştır.
- Yüksek sıcaklıklar şarj hızını düşürecek ve gücü kısıtlayacaktır. Cihazınızı 40°C / 104°F altındaki ortamlarda şarj etmeniz önerilir.

Önemli Güvenlik Talimatları



Ürünü kurmadan veya çalıştırmadan önce lütfen aşağıdaki elektrik ve güvenlik bilgilerine bakın.

- Bu ürünün kullanımı sırasında maksimum ortam sıcaklığı 40 °C'yi geçmemelidir.

Uygunluk Beyanı

Anker Innovations Limited, bu ürünün 2014/53/AB ve 2011/65/AB Yönergelerine uygun olduğunu beyan eder. Anker uygunluk beyanının tam metni aşağıdaki internet adresinde mevcuttur: support.anker.com

	Sadece kapalı alan kullanımı
	Bu sembol, bu ürünün evsel atık olarak işlem görmemesi gerektiğini belirtir. Bunun yerine, elektrikli ve elektronik ekipmanların geri dönüşümü için geçerli toplama noktasına teslim edilmelidir.

TX/RX Frekans Yanıtı: 110-148kHz(yalnızca AB ve İngiltere için)
Manyetik Yayılım Alanı:-25.59dBuA/m(@10m)(yalnızca AB ve İngiltere için)

TR 10

JP



- 本製品のワイヤレス充電機能は、MagSafe 非対応のケースには対応していません。
- 本製品を Qualcomm® Quick Charge 2.0、3.0 または USB Power Delivery 対応の充電器に接続します。正しくワイヤレス充電を行えない恐れがあるため、5V/1A の充電器や PC の USB ポートには接続しないでください。
- Cihazınız ile kablosuz şarj cihazının yüzeyi arasında, araba tutucusu üzerindeki metal pedler, manyetik kartlar, kapı anahtarları, bozuk paralar, NFC kartları veya diğer metal cisimler dahil herhangi bir yabancı cisim koymayın; bunlar kablosuz şarj cihazının manyetik özelliğini bozabilir, şarj hızını olumsuz etkileyebilir veya aşırı ısınmaya neden olabilir.
- Kablosuz şarj ürünleri, şarj işlemini kablolu şarj cihazlarından daha kolay hale getirir. Ancak mevcut kablosuz teknolojiyle sınırlı oldukları için şarj hızları kablolu şarj cihazlarından daha yavaştır.
- Yüksek sıcaklıklar şarj hızını düşürecek ve gücü kısıtlayacaktır. Cihazınızı 40°C / 104°F altındaki ortamlarda şarj etmeniz önerilir.

安全にご使用いただくために



本製品のご使用の前に、以下の安全に関する注意事項を必ずお読みください。

- 本製品の周囲の気温が 40°C を超える場合、使用しないでください。

	本製品は屋内でのみご使用ください。
	本製品を廃棄する際は、お住まいの自治体のルールに従ってください。

JP 11

KO



- 이 무선 충전기는 Otterbox Defender 케이스 같은 MagSafe 이외의 다른 휴대폰 케이스와는 호환되지 않습니다 .
- 무선 충전기를 Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 또는 Power Delivery 벽 충전기 어댑터에 연결하세요 . 5V/1A 벽면 충전기 또는 컴퓨터의 USB 포트에 연결하지 마십시오 . 무선 충전 기능에 영향을 미칠 수 있습니다 .
- 자동차 마운트의 금속 패드 , 마그네틱 카드 , 도어 키 , 동전 , NFC 카드 또는 기타 금속 물체를 포함하여 기기와 무선 충전기 표면 사이에 이물질을 두지 마십시오 . 무선 충전기의 자기를 제거하거나 충전 속도에 영향을 미치거나 과열의 원인이 될 수 있습니다 .
- 무선 충전 제품은 유선 충전기보다 충전하기가 더 편리하지만 현재의 무선 기술로 제한되어 있어 충전 속도가 유선 충전기보다 느립니다 .
- 고온은 충전 속도를 저하시키고 전력을 제한합니다 . 40° C 미만의 온도 환경에서 기기를 충전하는 것이 좋습니다 .

중요 안전 지침



제품을 설치하거나 작동하기 전에 하단의 전기 및 안전 정보를 참조하십시오 .

- 이 제품을 사용하는 동안 최대 주변 온도가 40° C 를 초과하지 않아야 합니다 .

	실내 전용
	이 기호는 이 제품이 가정용 쓰레기로 처리되지 않아야 함을 나타냅니다 . 따라서 이 제품은 전기 / 전자 장비 폐기를 재활용을 위한 지정된 수거 지점에 인계해야 합니다 .

KO 12

简体中文



- 此无线充电器不兼容非 MagSafe 手机壳，如 Otterbox Defender 手机壳。
- 将无线充电器连接到 Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 或 Power Delivery 壁式电源适配器。请勿连接 5V/1A 壁式充电器或计算机上的 USB 端口，否则可能会影响无线充电功能。
- 请不要在设备和无线充电器的表面之间放置任何异物，包括车架上的金属垫、磁卡、门钥匙、硬币、NFC 卡或其他金属物体，它们可能会让无线充电器消磁、影响充电速度或导致充电器过热。
- 无线充电产品比有线充电器更加便捷。但受到当前无线技术的限制，充电速度要慢于有线充电器。
- 高温将降低充电速度并限制功率。建议在温度低于 40° C / 104° F 的环境中为设备充电。

重要安全说明



在安装或操作本产品之前，请参阅最下方的电气安全信息。

- 不得在超过 40° C 的环境温度下使用本产品。

	仅限室内使用
	此符号表明本产品不得作为生活垃圾处理。应将本产品送至相应的废品收集处，进行电子电气设备回收处理。

SC 13

繁體中文



- 此無線充電器與非 MagSafe 手機殼 (例如 Otterbox Defender 保護殼) 不相容。
- 將無線充電器連接到 Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 或 Power Delivery 牆上變壓器。請勿連接至 5V/1A 牆上充電器或電腦上的 USB 連接埠，否則可能會影響無線充電功能。
- 請勿在裝置與無線充電器表面之間放置任何異物 (包括汽車支架上的金屬墊、磁卡、門鑰匙、硬幣、NFC 卡或其他金屬物體)，否則可能會使無線充電器消磁、影響充電速度，或導致過熱。
- 與使用有線充電器相比，使用無線充電產品充電更加方便，但是受限於目前的無線技術，其充電速度較有線充電器慢。
- 高溫會降低充電速度並限制功率。建議您在溫度低於 40° C/104° F 的環境下為裝置充電。

重要安全指示



請先閱讀最下方的電子和安全性資訊，然後再安裝或操作本產品。

- 使用本產品時，環境溫度最高不得超過 40° C。

	僅限室內使用
	此符號表示本產品不得做為家庭廢棄物處理。應當改由合適的回收站進行電子與電氣設備的回收利用。

TC 14

AR



المواصفات لشاحن لاسلكي



لا يتوافق هذا الشاحن اللاسلكي إلا مع حافظات الهواتف المزودة بتقنية MagSafe .



لا تضع أي أجسام غريبة بين جهازك وسطح الشاحن اللاسلكي، بما في ذلك الوسادات المعدنية الموجودة على حامل السيارة أو البطاقات المغنطية أو مفاتيح الأبواب أو العملات المعدنية أو بطاقات NFC أو غيرها من الأشياء المعدنية، حيث من المحتمل أن تؤدي إلى إزالة مغناطيسية الشاحن اللاسلكي، ما يؤثر على سرعة الشحن، أو يتسبب في ارتفاع درجة الحرارة.



تعمل منتجات الشحن اللاسلكية عملية الشحن أكثر ملاءمة من أجهزة الشحن السلكية، لكن عند الاقتصار على التكنولوجيا اللاسلكية الحالية، تكون سرعة الشحن لأجهزة الشحن اللاسلكية أقل من سرعة الشواحن السلكية.



تقلل درجات الحرارة المرتفعة من سرعة الشحن وتزيد الطاقة. يوصى بشحن جهازك في البيئات التي تقل فيها درجات الحرارة عن 40 درجة مئوية / 104 درجة فهرنهايت.



يُرجى الرجوع إلى المعلومات الكهربائية ومعلومات الأمان في الأسفل قبل تثبيت المنتج أو تشغيله.



يجب ألا يتجاوز الحد الأقصى لدرجة الحرارة المحيطة أثناء استخدام هذا المنتج 40 درجة مئوية.

تعليمات مهمة للسلامة



يُرجى الرجوع إلى المعلومات الكهربائية ومعلومات الأمان في الأسفل قبل تثبيت المنتج أو تشغيله.



يجب ألا يتجاوز الحد الأقصى لدرجة الحرارة المحيطة أثناء استخدام هذا المنتج 40 درجة مئوية.



للاستخدام الداخلي فقط



يشير هذا الرمز إلى أنه لا يجب التعامل مع هذا المنتج على أنه نفايات منزلية. وبدلاً من ذلك، يجب تسليمه إلى نقطة التجميع المناسبة لإعادة تدوير المعدات الكهربائية والإلكترونية.

AR 15

support@anker.com
support.me@anker.com (For Middle East and Africa Only)



(US/CA) +1 (800)988 7973
(UK) +44 (0) 1604 936200
(DE) +49(0)69 9579 7960
(Middle East & Africa) +971 529750842
(UAE) +971 8000320817
(KSA)+966 8008500030
(Kuwait) +965 22069086
(Egypt) +20 8000000826
(AU) +61 3 8331 4800
(TR) +90 (850) 460 14 14
(RU) +8 (800) 511-86-23
(日本) 03 4455 7823
(中国) +86 400 0550 036
(한국) +82 02-1661-9246

16